Table 4-24

Public Opinion Survey: Residents' Perceptions of Whether Refugees/Immigrants are Accepted, Treated
Fairly & Need Special Programs and Services - By City

% Yes *
Red Medicine Grande Fort
Edmonton Calgary Lethbridge Deer Hat Prairie  McMurray Total
Do you think that most people in (City) accept
(refugees’' and immigrants’) cultural differences? 79% 74% 82% 79% 79% 79% 86% 79%
Do you think refugees and other immigrants are
treated fairly when they look for jobs in (City)? 50% 58% 55% 69% 79% 73% 81% 65% *
Do you think refugees and other immigrants are
treated fairly when they look for housing in (City)? 63% 63% 70% 68% 76% 68% 82% 69%
Do you think refugees or immigrants need any
special programs and services to help them adjust 81% 80% 81% 80% 73% 80% 64% 7% *
to Canada?

# These questions were asked only of the 83% of respondents who indicated that they knew of refugees or immigrants living in their

community (See Table P-6).

* City differences are statistically significant (p<.05).
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